

2	L.D. 1461
- - 4	DATE: 6/19/95 (Filing No. H- 524)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	House amendment " $H$ " to committee amendment "a" to H.P.
16	1042, L.D. 1461, Bill, "An Act to Update and Clarify the Election Laws"
18	Amond the emendment on page 2 is the 2rd indented
20	Amend the amendment on page 3 in the 3rd indented paragraph from the end in the 4th line (page 3, line 40 in amendment) by striking out the following: "5th line" and inserting in its place
22	the following: '5th and 6th lines'
24	Further amend the amendment on page 5 in the 5th indented paragraph from the end in the first and 2nd lines (page 5, lines
26	25 and 26 in amendment) by striking out the following: "section 66 and inserting in its" and inserting in its place the
28	following: 'sections 65 and 66 and inserting in their'
30	Further amend the amendment on page 5 in the 4th indented paragraph from the end in the first line (page 5, line 28 in
32 34	amendment) by striking out the following: "Sec. $66$ ." and inserting in its place the following: 'Sec. $65$ .'
	,
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
38	This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in the Second Reading to correct technical errors. The
40	amendment corrects a line reference and clarifies that 2 sections should have been stricken from the bill to allow amendment of the
42	Maine Revised Statutes, Title 21-A, section 751.
44	
46	(Representative CAMERON)
48	-
50	TOWN: Rumford
	· · · · ·

Page 1-LR2272(3)

•

## HOUSE AMENDMENT